The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates is
insignificant as the Company has a fixed interest rate on borrowings.

59

TANZANIA PORTLAND CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Annual Report 2014

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2014

c.	 Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of
a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. Foreign currency risk is managed at an operational level and monitored
by the Finance Division. Exposure to losses from foreign liabilities is managed
through prompt payment of outstanding liabilities.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to possible changes in the
exchange rate between the Tanzanian Shilling and foreign currencies (mainly
US dollar, other currencies are considered to be immaterial), with all other
variables held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax (due to changes in
the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

Increase/
decrease in
the value of
TZS vs. USD

Effect on
profit before
tax TZS’000

Effect
on equity
TZS’000

Net effect based on
the year end as at 31
December 2014

+10% -46,528 -32,569

-10% +46,528 +32,569

Net effect based on
the year end as at 31
December 2013

+10% +1,637,402 +1,146,181

-10%  -1,637,402  -1,146,181

The sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the net exposure as at
31 December 2014. The change of 10% is what is used when determining the
net foreign currency transaction risk reported internally to key management
personnel to assess reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates.

The various currencies to which the Company is exposed at 31 December are
summarised below:

At 31 December 2014
Exposure
in EURO

Exposure
in USD

Total in
function
currency

Financial assets

Trade and other receivables  -  290,103  290,103

Cash and cash equivalents  28,287 13,333,168 13,361,455